I,\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby acknowledge that any activity in which I am participating, organized by the 4Seasons Collingwood PROBUS Club (hereby named "The Club") and/or its members, involves risks which are beyond the control of The Club and its members .

Notwithstanding the acknowledgement of such risks, I hereby release The Club, its officers, directors, volunteers and members from all claims for damage or injury however so arising as a result of my participation in this activity organized by The Club and/or its sister clubs.

I affirm that I am aware of the nature of the activity, its length, duration and degree of difficulty and that I am properly equipped and physically able to participate.

I agree to pay the cost of any emergency evacuation of my person or belongings that may be necessary.

I agree to follow the instructions of the leader and any assistants at all times.

I acknowledge that, in addition to myself, this waiver of liability waiver applies to my personal representatives, successors, heirs and assigns.

In order for The Club to abide by the new "Protection of Information and Privacy of Electronic Documents Act", I hereby authorize The Club to publish my address, email address and phone number in the annual members' directory. Under NO circumstances is the content of the Directory to be used for commercial purposes.

Communications from The Club will consist of the newsletter, membership notices, club events and activities, and any required notices concerning general meetings.

Dated at \_\_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_.

Print Name

Signature